

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #	00	10.0211			
File #:	SR	19-0211			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Agricultural Commissioner	
On agenda:	3/26	6/2019			
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 18-0036 between the County of Nevada and the California Department of Food and Agriculture pertaining to reimbursing the Agricultural Commissioner for work performed in high-risk pest exclusion inspections and enforcement activities, increasing the contract to an amount not to exceed \$29,405.29, for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Agricultural Commissioner (Ag Extension Services, Farm Advisor) (14), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:	()				
Attachments:	1. RES 19-114 Approving Amendment to Agreement with CDFA regarding High-Risk Pest Exclusion Inspections and Enforcement, 2. Staff Memo- High Risk, 3. Resolution - High Risk, 4. Agreement 18- 0036-1				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
3/26/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ade	opted.	Pass
D 1.1					CD T 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 18-0036 between the County of Nevada and the California Department of Food and Agriculture pertaining to reimbursing the Agricultural Commissioner for work performed in high-risk pest exclusion inspections and enforcement activities, increasing the contract to an amount not to exceed \$29,405.29, for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.